
Mug Race 2012  Mug Race,  May 5 Overall

Last First Make Model Sail # Boat Name Mug # Division Rating Start MC Finish Finish Elapsed Avg Spd O/A Div Club
Roberts  Eric  Aquarius Sail  RC 30  3030 Dream On  EB MHSA  3.1 10:28:32 16:35:14 18:04:27 7:35:55 5.001      1 1 South Florida 
Moss  Bret  Marstrom M20  USA 1  Marspeed DW MHSA  18.0 10:19:06 16:09:12 18:10:30 7:51:24 4.837      2 2 LYC 
Norwood  Adam  Ultimate  Antrim 27  46566 Rattle & Hum  BL RCSA  87.6 9:35:01 16:18:35 18:57:26 9:22:25 4.054      3 1 RCoJ, NFCC
Carlson  David  home  home 196 Catnip  EG MHSC  114.6 9:17:55 16:13:44 19:04:57 9:47:02 3.884      4 1 GAYC
Ingram  David  AHPC  F18  USA 242  Carbon Fiber is Overrated  BQ MHSA  44.4 10:02:22 16:25:02 19:07:01 9:04:39 4.186      5 3 IRYC 
Erdos  Benedek  Santana  2023R  155 Li'l Bot  DY RCSB  173.4 8:40:40 16:14:08 19:09:48 10:29:08 3.624      6 1 GAYC
Ellis  David  Johannsen Boat Works  Raider Turbo  107 Raider  AA MOSB  204.6 8:20:55 16:11:11 19:15:35 10:54:40 3.483      7 1 Gulfport Yacht Club
Daniel  Patrick  Rondar  Viper 640  101 XLR8  AK MOSA  92.4 9:31:58 16:26:15 19:17:13 9:45:15 3.896      8 1 Lake Eustis Sailing Club 
Scoffin  Paul  Lindsay  Flying Dutchman  NZL 145  Gold88  AY MOSA  150.6 8:55:07 16:16:49 19:17:47 10:22:40 3.662      9 2 PYBC 
Porter  Bob  Corsair  F‐24 MI  28402 Wet Monkey  BX MHCR  126.6 9:10:19 16:26:44 19:25:26 10:15:07 3.707      10 1 NFCC
Dunn  Dave  Hobie  Tiger  2204   EA MHSA  44.4 10:02:22 16:37:02 19:27:22 9:25:00 4.035      11 4 Halifax Sailing Assoc.
Davis  Tom  Cal  9.2M DK  31232 Ghost  AM RCSB  175.2 8:39:32 16:28:05 19:32:29 10:52:57 3.492      12 2 RCoJ 
Loesel  Myles  Johnson Boat Works  E‐Scow  M 87  Stars & Stripes  BV MOSA  99.1 9:27:44 16:26:52 19:33:51 10:06:07 3.762      13 3 US Sailing Center of Martin County
Lee  Dan  Olson  30 43468 Mystere  DB RCSA  117.0 9:16:24 16:30:18 19:35:03 10:18:39 3.685      14 2  
Tierney  Mike  RC 27  43 Calculated Risk  AR MHSA  6.0 10:26:42 18:04:12 19:35:06 9:08:24 4.158      15 5 RCoJ 
Pettengill  Steve  Hunter Marine  22 101 So Anyway  DS MOSB  225.0 8:08:00 16:28:42 19:35:21 11:27:21 3.317      16 2 SAYC
McDonald Matthew Falcon Marine F16  225 Falcon EP MHSB  48.0 10:00:06 18:17:49 19:37:21 9:37:15 3.950      17 1 IRYC 
Derr  William  J/Boats  J/24  3740 Defiant  CP RCSB  154.8 8:52:27 16:29:52 19:37:43 10:45:16 3.533      18 3 FYC
Mitchell James  beneteau  25 36 Jack Flash  CQ RCSA  126.0 9:10:42 16:44:55 19:37:44 10:27:02 3.636      19 3  
Runnfeldt  Kyle  Hobie  H16 ‐   BN MHNSB  126.0 9:10:42 16:35:14 19:38:06 10:27:24 3.634      20 1 RCoJ 
Wallace  David  Performance Cats Nacra 6.0 NA  480 Starshippe  CE MHSA  30.6 10:11:07 18:17:50 19:39:38 9:28:31 4.010      21 6 St. Simons Surf Sailors 
Newlyn  Marc  Nacra  6.0 w/spin  405   CV MHSA  30.6 10:11:07 18:22:31 19:40:08 9:29:01 4.007      22 7  
MacKenzie  Duncan  Homemade  I 550  172 Wild Child  EL MOSA  156.0 8:51:42 16:32:34 19:40:25 10:48:43 3.515      23 4 IRYC 
Mayo Clive Marstrum A‐Cat 170 For Sail BR MHSA  41.5 10:04:13 18:17:43 19:42:19 9:38:06 3.944      24 8  
Woehrle  Jack  Hobie  Wave  100 Tiger Shark II  AC MHSB  200.5 8:23:31 16:30:48 19:42:52 11:19:21 3.356      25 2 Burnetts Lake Yacht Club
Boudreaux  William  Douglas  Highlander  737 Miss Elaine and Us  EE MOSB  175.8 8:39:09 16:32:17 19:43:00 11:03:51 3.435      26 3 RCoJ 
Palmer  Randy  Hunter  H26  h26  Audacious ED RCSC  202.2 8:22:26 16:34:07 19:46:04 11:23:38 3.335      27 1 RIYC, GAYC
Kight  Tom  Jensen Cal  Cal 2‐29  29123 Money Sea  CZ RCSB  186.0 8:32:42 16:46:15 19:47:14 11:14:32 3.380      28 4 RIYC
Mondell  Robert  Melges  E‐Scow  DL1  Wave Whacker  DP MOSA  105.6 9:23:37 17:01:22 19:47:15 10:23:38 3.656      29 5 Halifax Sailing Assoc.
Rayburn  Richard Hobie  21 216 Fat Cat BF MHSB  55.9 9:55:05 18:20:23 19:47:19 9:52:14 3.850      30 3 Lake Monroe Sailing Assoc. 
Eaton  Craig  Melges  MC Scow  2331   DX MONS  196.8 8:25:51 16:34:44 19:47:30 11:21:39 3.345      31 1 Lake Eustis Sailing Club 
Brown  Carlton  San Juan 21  Mark I  810 Just Us  DK RCSD  238.2 7:59:38 na 19:48:22 11:48:44 3.217      32 1 Lake Monroe Sailing Assoc. 
Moring  David  Melges  MC Scow  2 32  MC2  DT MONS  196.8 8:25:51 16:35:29 19:48:32 11:22:41 3.340      33 2 LESC/OSC 
Cordes  Chris  Morrelli & Melviin  A Boat  USA 172  Gone With the Wind  BG MHNSA  57.0 9:54:24 18:06:09 19:48:43 9:54:19 3.836      34 1 RCoJ
Lynch  Zachary  AHCP  Viper F‐16  32883 Epic EH MHSB  48.0 10:00:06 18:18:03 19:48:47 9:48:41 3.873      35 4 St. Petersburg Yacht Club 
Fraser  Woody  Prindle  Prindle 16  ‐ 2nd Wind  BY MHNSB  125.7 9:10:53 16:48:42 19:48:52 10:37:59 3.574      36 2 Tampa Sailing Squadron 
Laibl Chip Boston Wayler  super cat 20 short rig 55 Sun King EJ MHSC  52.8 9:57:03 18:18:55 19:49:36 9:52:33 3.848      37 2 RIYC
Geyer  Carl  Flying Scot  Flying Scot  2429 Sarla K  AW MOSB  207.6 8:19:01 16:32:32 19:50:04 11:31:03 3.299      38 4 RCoJ 
Keller  Paul  Raider  Raider  18   EQ MONS  218.4 8:12:10 16:36:38 19:50:06 11:37:56 3.267      39 3  
Davis  Jim  Clark  San Jaun 21  2396 Final One II  DZ RCSD  238.2 7:59:38 16:39:32 19:52:29 11:52:51 3.198      40 2 Central Florida Yacht Club 
Stagg  Donald  Hunter Marine  216 108 Ice Blue  DJ MOSB  216.0 8:13:42 16:53:07 19:54:40 11:40:58 3.253      41 5 RIYC
McLean  Mack Performance Cats 2001 Inter 18  282   AE MHSB  57.6 9:54:01 18:29:30 19:55:50 10:01:49 3.789      42 5  
Lagasse  Skip  Jensen Cal  Cal 2‐29  29426 Moon Shadow  CX RCSB  186.0 8:32:42 16:44:55 19:56:05 11:23:23 3.336      43 5 RIYC
Reasonover  Skip  Hunter  25.5 169 Azzurro  DH RCSC  215.4 8:14:04 16:45:25 19:56:38 11:42:34 3.245      44 2 RCoJ 
Antley  Harry  Mirage  5.5 Meter  426 LeeRoy  CA RCNSC  249.6 7:52:25 16:38:18 19:57:09 12:04:44 3.146      45 1 Tampa Sailing Squadron 
Gilland Michael Precision  P‐23  549 Precision EK MOSB  246.0 7:54:42 16:47:27 19:57:54 12:03:12 3.153      46 6 Central Florida Yacht Club 
Forrest  Andy  Precision  P‐23  176 Show Me  AV RCNSC  257.5 7:47:25 16:44:24 20:02:48 12:15:23 3.100      47 2 Lake Monroe Sailing Assoc. 
North  John  Precision  P‐23  381 Andiamo  BT RCNSC  257.5 7:47:25 16:43:52 20:03:00 12:15:35 3.100      48 3 Lake Monroe Sailing Assoc. 
Mayer  Jack  Hunter  23.5 WB  4551 Second Sojourn  EF RCSC  212.6 8:15:51 16:46:43 20:03:11 11:47:20 3.223      49 3  
Sims  Ed  Hunter  Hunter 23 130 Point Blank  AJ RCNSC  258.7 7:46:39 16:53:54 20:04:16 12:17:37 3.091      50 4 Ocala Sailing Club
Zimmerman  Ervin  Catalina  Cat222  1787 Adventuring  BE RCSD  238.2 7:59:38 16:50:08 20:04:39 12:05:01 3.145      51 3 Clinton River Catalina Assoc.
Hanley  Jessica  Flying Scot  Flying Scot  4765 Little Miss Magic II  DQ MONS  218.4 8:12:10 16:51:05 20:06:07 11:53:57 3.194      52 4  
McCorkle  Frank  Nacra  18 square meter cat. 2  254   BW MHNSA  73.2 9:44:08 18:22:30 20:13:06 10:28:58 3.625      53 2  
Edens  Jim  nacra  6.0na  487 For Play BZ MHNSA  45.6 10:01:37 18:25:43 20:13:40 10:12:03 3.725      54 3  
Keeley, III  James  Hobie  33 165 Cause Sheep Can't Cook  DE RCSA  102.6 9:25:31 18:20:02 20:14:23 10:48:52 3.514      55 4 RIYC



Baker Mark Nacra  5.5 SL 462 Cat DC MHSB  48.2 9:59:58 16:25:20 dnf Halifax Sailing Assoc.
Shealy Mark Hobie  H16 68395 Shealy 1  AH MHNSB  126.0 9:10:42 16:37:25 dnf  
Maher Daniel Hobie  Getaway 16 ‐ SS Maher  DD MHNSC 169.8 8:42:57 17:07:51 dnf
Haddock Henry Precision  185 P185    AD MONS  211.2 8:16:44 17:14:12 dnf Central Florida Yacht Club 
Manis Steve  AMF Apollo 16 495   AN MONS 224.4 8:08:22 17:16:04 dnf  
Burnham David  Jensen Cal  Cal 2‐29  13266 Morning Star  CJ RCSB  186.0 8:32:42 17:20:02 dnf RIYC
Miles Henry McGregor 26 MH  Looks Fast Too  EN RCNSC  247.1 7:54:00 17:28:11 dnf  
McGee Cooper Hobie  Catamaran 14 Turbo 20387 Double Trouble  AS MHNSC 168.6 8:43:43 17:38:20 dnf RCoJ 
Glidden James  North American 23 Na23  Second wind  CD RCNSD 275.9 7:35:45 17:41:32 dnf  
Caron Steve  Hobie  H16 104693 I eat my peas  CU MHNSB  126.0 9:10:42 18:17:09 dnf HYS 
Ladd Daniel Hobie  H16 4366 Shenanigans  AP MHNSB  126.0 9:10:42 18:17:59 dnf RCoJ 
Freeman Len Clark  Sloop 2420 Gone With The Wind  DF RCNSC  249.6 7:52:25 18:20:59 dnf Palatka Yacht Club 
Maedel Jim  Hobie  17 Sport 6400 Tallulah  CR MHNSB  117.0 9:16:24 18:21:45 dnf RCoJ 
Keene Warren Gordon Boat Flying Scot  2647   BC MONS 218.4 8:12:10 18:21:51 dnf RCoJ 
DePalma Elmer Sea Wind SW24D (PNID) US 311  Tigger  DU MHNSC 160.2 8:49:02 18:23:59 dnf  
Spierre John  beneteau  Oceanis 281 ‐ Soros Cailin II  BM RCSB 198.0 8:25:06 18:27:57 dnf RCoJ, NFCC 
Lantaigne Keith Morgan M25 M25  Enigma  BU RCNSB 226.9 8:06:47 18:28:04 dnf Green Cove Springs 
Sullivan Michael Newport 28 Mk II 874 Winged Victory  AQ RCNSA 186.7 8:32:15 18:28:18 dnf RCoJ 
Scruggs Del Jensen Cal  Cal 2‐29  13239 Mary Jane  DV RCSB 186.0 8:32:42 18:32:32 dnf RIYC
Drew John  SuperCat 20 470 Team Green CK MHSA  37.5 10:06:45 18:41:12 dnf  
Brew Kim Coast Cat Hobie 33 41 KAOS  AZ RCSA 90.6 9:33:07 18:44:24 dnf RCoJ 
Hoffman Karl Prindle  19 115 Death Cab  EC MHNSA  68.4 9:47:10  18:55:32  dnf RCoJ 
Tew Douglas Hobie  H18 10024 Whoa Donkey  MHSC  71.4 9:45:17 dnf  
Colegrove Eric Nacra  5.2 1689 Double Vision  MHNSB  102.6 9:25:31 dnf  
Gaudet Steve  Hobie  17 Sport 6200 Ice Cream Bayou  MHNSB  105.1 9:23:56 dnf RCoJ 
Purdy Kenneth Hobie  H16 75   MHNSB  126.0 9:10:42 dnf  
Price Keith Hobie  H16 60151 Banana Boat MHNSB  126.0 9:10:42 dnf  
Runnfeldt  Julie Hobie  H16 4931 Blue By‐yoo  MHNSB  126.0 9:10:42 dnf RCoJ 
Bobeck Barry Mystere 5.1 XL ‐ Cosette  MHNSB  132.7 9:06:27 dnf RCoJ 
Miller Howard Performance Cruising Gemini 3000 205 PAIR‐egrenation  MHCR  167.4 8:44:29 dnf  
Edwards David  Morgan 27 86 Dulcinea  RCNSA 171.8 8:41:42 dnf GAYC
Gray Bud Jensen Cal  Cal 2‐29  13220 Pentaquod  RCSB  186.0 8:32:42 dnf RIYC
Thompson Walter Hunter 26.5 269 Amy Lynn  RCNSA 197.5 8:25:25 dnf NFCC
Brockman Benedek  Catalina  27 ‐ Bone Voyage II  RCNSA 199.6 8:24:05 dnf  
Test Russell Catalina  27 6289 Catharsis  RCNSA 210.0 8:17:30 dnf RCoJ 
Morgan J P C&C 30 34217 Ludicrous  RCNSA 213.3 8:15:25 dnf FYC
Thomas Frank  Pearson Weekender 192 Island Girl  RCNSB 224.5 8:08:19 dnf RIYC
Frazier William  S2 7.2 UNK  Wasabi  RCSC  225.0 8:08:00 dnf RCoJ 
Hennig David  Hunter 25.5 ‐ Zephrus  RCNSB 226.3 8:07:11 dnf  
Wechman Brian Morgan M25 27 Marlly RCNSB 226.9 8:06:48 dnf  
Dean Vernon Whitby Boatworks A‐30 A‐5  Ariel  RCNSB 229.4 8:05:13 dnf NFCC
Gregory Jess Hunter 27 H27  Sea Lion  RCSC  231.6 8:03:49 dnf GAYC
Winterberg Ronald Catalina  Cat222  11315 KISS  RCSD  235.4 8:01:25 dnf  
Dolan Mike  Hunter 216 216   RCSD  237.0 8:00:24 dnf RIYC, SAYC
Davis  John  O'Day 272 ‐ Serenity  RCNSC  242.8 7:56:44 dnf OSYC 
Kellner Mark McGregor 26S M  Wind Ensemble  RCNSC  247.1 7:54:00 dnf RCoJ 
Tuller Richard Catalina  22 4799 Turtle Two  RCNSC  247.8 7:53:34 dnf  
Carmichael Jason O'Day 25 ‐ Camel Sloop  RCNSC  253.8 7:49:46 dnf  
Nye Mark Nimble 25 Arctic ‐ Baby Grande  RCSD  268.8 7:40:16 dnf  
Hodgins Joseph Spindrift Spindrift 22 111 Precious Time  RCNSD 271.0 7:38:52 dnf  
Howell Jeffrey Starwind 223 223 Bloo‐Hoo  RCNSD 275.9 7:35:46 dnf  
Carter Mike  McGregor 26X ‐ Vision  RCNSD 282.0 7:31:54 dnf  
Yaracs Richard Hobie  Mirage Adventure Island H    MHNSC 286.2 7:30:00 dnf  
Cornell Bruce McGregor Venture 23 825 Mud Luv RCNSD 304.8 7:30:00 dnf NFCC



2012  Mug Race,  May 5 Divisions

Last First Make Model Sail # Boat Name Mug # Division Rating Start MC Finish Finish Elapsed O/A Div Club
Porter  Bob  Corsair  F‐24 MI  28402 Wet Monkey  BX MHCR  126.6 9:10:19 16:26:44 19:25:26 10:15:07 10 1 NFCC
Miller Howard Performance Cruising Gemini 3000 205 PAIR‐egrenation  MHCR  167.4 8:44:29 dnf  
Cordes  Chris  Morrelli & Melviin  A Boat  USA 172  Gone With the Wind  BG MHNSA  57.0 9:54:24 18:06:09 19:48:43 9:54:19 34 1 RCoJ
McCorkle  Frank  Nacra  18 square meter cat. 2  254   BW MHNSA  73.2 9:44:08 18:22:30 20:13:06 10:28:58 53 2  
Edens  Jim  nacra  6.0na  487 For Play BZ MHNSA  45.6 10:01:37 18:25:43 20:13:40 10:12:03 54 3  
Hoffman Karl Prindle  19 115 Death Cab  EC MHNSA  68.4 9:47:10 18:55:32  dnf RCoJ 
Runnfeldt  Kyle  Hobie  H16 ‐   BN MHNSB  126.0 9:10:42 16:35:14 19:38:06 10:27:24 20 1 RCoJ 
Fraser  Woody  Prindle  Prindle 16  ‐ 2nd Wind  BY MHNSB  125.7 9:10:53 16:48:42 19:48:52 10:37:59 36 2 Tampa Sailing Squadron 
Shealy Mark Hobie  H16 68395 Shealy 1  AH MHNSB  126.0 9:10:42 16:37:25 dnf  
Caron Steve  Hobie  H16 104693 I eat my peas  CU MHNSB  126.0 9:10:42 18:17:09 dnf HYS 
Ladd Daniel Hobie  H16 4366 Shenanigans  AP MHNSB  126.0 9:10:42 18:17:59 dnf RCoJ 
Maedel Jim  Hobie  17 Sport 6400 Tallulah  CR MHNSB  117.0 9:16:24 18:21:45 dnf RCoJ 
Bobeck Barry Mystere 5.1 XL ‐ Cosette  MHNSB  132.7 9:06:27 dnf RCoJ 
Purdy Kenneth Hobie  H16 75   MHNSB  126.0 9:10:42 dnf  
Price Keith Hobie  H16 60151 Banana Boat MHNSB  126.0 9:10:42 dnf  
Runnfeldt  Julie Hobie  H16 4931 Blue By‐yoo  MHNSB  126.0 9:10:42 dnf RCoJ 
Gaudet Steve  Hobie  17 Sport 6200 Ice Cream Bayou  MHNSB  105.1 9:23:56 dnf RCoJ 
Colegrove Eric Nacra  5.2 1689 Double Vision  MHNSB  102.6 9:25:31 dnf  
Maher Daniel Hobie  Getaway 16 ‐ SS Maher  DD MHNSC 169.8 8:42:57 17:07:51 dnf
McGee Cooper Hobie  Catamaran 14 Turbo 20387 Double Trouble  AS MHNSC 168.6 8:43:43 17:38:20 dnf RCoJ 
DePalma Elmer Sea Wind SW24D (PNID) US 311  Tigger  DU MHNSC 160.2 8:49:02 18:23:59 dnf  
Yaracs Richard Hobie  Mirage Adventure Island H    MHNSC 286.2 7:30:00 dnf  
Roberts  Eric  Aquarius Sail  RC 30  3030 Dream On  EB MHSA  3.1 10:28:32 16:35:14 18:04:27 7:35:55 1 1 South Florida 
Moss  Bret  Marstrom M20  USA 1  Marspeed DW MHSA  18.0 10:19:06 16:09:12 18:10:30 7:51:24 2 2 LYC 
Ingram  David  AHPC  F18  USA 242  Carbon Fiber is Overrated  BQ MHSA  44.4 10:02:22 16:25:02 19:07:01 9:04:39 5 3 IRYC 
Dunn  Dave  Hobie  Tiger  2204   EA MHSA  44.4 10:02:22 16:37:02 19:27:22 9:25:00 11 4 Halifax Sailing Association 
Tierney  Mike  RC 27  43 Calculated Risk  AR MHSA  6.0 10:26:42 18:04:12 19:35:06 9:08:24 15 5 RCoJ 
Wallace  David  Performance Cats Nacra 6.0 NA  480 Starshippe  CE MHSA  30.6 10:11:07 18:17:50 19:39:38 9:28:31 21 6 St. Simons Surf Sailors 
Newlyn  Marc  Nacra  6.0 w/spin  405   CV MHSA  30.6 10:11:07 18:22:31 19:40:08 9:29:01 22 7  
Mayo Clive Marstrum A‐Cat 170 For Sail BR MHSA  41.5 10:04:13 18:17:43 19:42:19 9:38:06 24 8  
Drew John  SuperCat 20 470 Team Green CK MHSA  37.5 10:06:45 18:41:12 dnf  
McDonald Matthew Falcon Marine F16  225 Falcon EP MHSB  48.0 10:00:06 18:17:49 19:37:21 9:37:15 17 1 IRYC 
Woehrle  Jack  Hobie  Wave  100 Tiger Shark II  AC MHSB  200.5 8:23:31 16:30:48 19:42:52 11:19:21 25 2 Burnetts Lake Yacht Club
Rayburn  Richard Hobie  21 216 Fat Cat BF MHSB  55.9 9:55:05 18:20:23 19:47:19 9:52:14 30 3 Lake Monroe Sailing Association 
Lynch  Zachary  AHCP  Viper F‐16  32883 Epic EH MHSB  48.0 10:00:06 18:18:03 19:48:47 9:48:41 35 4 St. Petersburg Yacht Club 
McLean  Mack Performance Cats 2001 Inter 18  282   AE MHSB  57.6 9:54:01 18:29:30 19:55:50 10:01:49 42 5  
Baker Mark Nacra  5.5 SL 462 Cat DC MHSB  48.2 9:59:58 16:25:20 dnf Halifax Sailing Association 
Carlson  David  home  home 196 Catnip  EG MHSC  114.6 9:17:55 16:13:44 19:04:57 9:47:02 4 1 GAYC
Laibl Chip Boston Wayler  super cat 20 short rig 55 Sun King EJ MHSC  52.8 9:57:03 18:18:55 19:49:36 9:52:33 37 2 RIYC
Tew Douglas Hobie  H18 10024 Whoa Donkey  MHSC  71.4 9:45:17 dnf  
Eaton  Craig  Melges  MC Scow  2331   DX MONS  196.8 8:25:51 16:34:44 19:47:30 11:21:39 31 1 Lake Eustis Sailing Club 
Moring  David  Melges  MC Scow  2 32  MC2  DT MONS  196.8 8:25:51 16:35:29 19:48:32 11:22:41 33 2 LESC/OSC 
Keller  Paul  Raider  Raider  18   EQ MONS  218.4 8:12:10 16:36:38 19:50:06 11:37:56 39 3  
Hanley  Jessica  Flying Scot  Flying Scot  4765 Little Miss Magic II  DQ MONS  218.4 8:12:10 16:51:05 20:06:07 11:53:57 52 4  
Haddock Henry Precision  185 P185    AD MONS  211.2 8:16:44 17:14:12 dnf Central Florida Yacht Club 
Manis Steve  AMF Apollo 16 495   AN MONS 224.4 8:08:22 17:16:04 dnf  
Keene Warren Gordon Boat Flying Scot  2647   BC MONS 218.4 8:12:10 18:21:51 dnf RCoJ 
Daniel  Patrick  Rondar  Viper 640  101 XLR8  AK MOSA  92.4 9:31:58 16:26:15 19:17:13 9:45:15 8 1 Lake Eustis Sailing Club 
Scoffin  Paul  Lindsay  Flying Dutchman  NZL 145  Gold88  AY MOSA  150.6 8:55:07 16:16:49 19:17:47 10:22:40 9 2 PYBC 
Loesel  Myles  Johnson Boat Works  E‐Scow  M 87  Stars & Stripes  BV MOSA  99.1 9:27:44 16:26:52 19:33:51 10:06:07 13 3 US Sailing Center of Martin County
MacKenzie  Duncan  Homemade  I 550  172 Wild Child  EL MOSA  156.0 8:51:42 16:32:34 19:40:25 10:48:43 23 4 IRYC 
Mondell  Robert  Melges  E‐Scow  DL1  Wave Whacker  DP MOSA  105.6 9:23:37 17:01:22 19:47:15 10:23:38 29 5 Halifax Sailing Association 



Ellis  David  Johannsen Boat Works  Raider Turbo  107 Raider  AA MOSB  204.6 8:20:55 16:11:11 19:15:35 10:54:40 7 1 Gulfport Yacht Club
Pettengill  Steve  Hunter Marine  22 101 So Anyway  DS MOSB  225.0 8:08:00 16:28:42 19:35:21 11:27:21 16 2 SAYC
Boudreaux  William  Douglas  Highlander  737 Miss Elaine and Us  EE MOSB  175.8 8:39:09 16:32:17 19:43:00 11:03:51 26 3 RCoJ 
Geyer  Carl  Flying Scot  Flying Scot  2429 Sarla K  AW MOSB  207.6 8:19:01 16:32:32 19:50:04 11:31:03 38 4 RCoJ 
Stagg  Donald  Hunter Marine  216 108 Ice Blue  DJ MOSB  216.0 8:13:42 16:53:07 19:54:40 11:40:58 41 5 RIYC
Gilland Michael Precision  P‐23  549 Precision EK MOSB  246.0 7:54:42 16:47:27 19:57:54 12:03:12 46 6 Central Florida Yacht Club 
Sullivan Michael Newport 28 Mk II 874 Winged Victory  AQ RCNSA 186.7 8:32:15 18:28:18 dnf RCoJ 
Morgan J P C&C 30 34217 Ludicrous  RCNSA 213.3 8:15:25 dnf FYC
Test Russell Catalina  27 6289 Catharsis  RCNSA 210.0 8:17:30 dnf RCoJ 
Brockman Benedek  Catalina  27 ‐ Bone Voyage II  RCNSA 199.6 8:24:05 dnf  
Thompson Walter Hunter 26.5 269 Amy Lynn  RCNSA 197.5 8:25:25 dnf NFCC
Edwards David  Morgan 27 86 Dulcinea  RCNSA 171.8 8:41:42 dnf GAYC
Lantaigne Keith Morgan M25 M25  Enigma  BU RCNSB 226.9 8:06:47 18:28:04 dnf Green Cove Springs 
Dean Vernon Whitby Boatworks A‐30 A‐5  Ariel  RCNSB 229.4 8:05:13 dnf NFCC
Wechman Brian Morgan M25 27 Marlly RCNSB 226.9 8:06:48 dnf  
Hennig David  Hunter 25.5 ‐ Zephrus  RCNSB 226.3 8:07:11 dnf  
Thomas Frank  Pearson Weekender 192 Island Girl  RCNSB 224.5 8:08:19 dnf RIYC
Antley  Harry  Mirage  5.5 Meter  426 LeeRoy  CA RCNSC  249.6 7:52:25 16:38:18 19:57:09 12:04:44 45 1 Tampa Sailing Squadron 
Forrest  Andy  Precision  P‐23  176 Show Me  AV RCNSC  257.5 7:47:25 16:44:24 20:02:48 12:15:23 47 2 Lake Monroe Sailing Association 
North  John  Precision  P‐23  381 Andiamo  BT RCNSC  257.5 7:47:25 16:43:52 20:03:00 12:15:35 48 3 Lake Monroe Sailing Assoc. 
Sims  Ed  Hunter  Hunter 23 130 Point Blank  AJ RCNSC  258.7 7:46:39 16:53:54 20:04:16 12:17:37 50 4 Ocala Sailing Club
Miles Henry McGregor 26 MH  Looks Fast Too  EN RCNSC  247.1 7:54:00 17:28:11 dnf  
Freeman Len Clark  Sloop 2420 Gone With The Wind  DF RCNSC  249.6 7:52:25 18:20:59 dnf Palatka Yacht Club 
Carmichael Jason O'Day 25 ‐ Camel Sloop  RCNSC  253.8 7:49:46 dnf  
Tuller Richard Catalina  22 4799 Turtle Two  RCNSC  247.8 7:53:34 dnf  
Kellner Mark McGregor 26S M  Wind Ensemble  RCNSC  247.1 7:54:00 dnf RCoJ 
Davis  John  O'Day 272 ‐ Serenity  RCNSC  242.8 7:56:44 dnf OSYC 
Glidden James  North American 23 Na23  Second wind  CD RCNSD 275.9 7:35:45 17:41:32 dnf  
Cornell Bruce McGregor Venture 23 825 Mud Luv RCNSD 304.8 7:30:00 dnf NFCC
Carter Mike  McGregor 26X ‐ Vision  RCNSD 282.0 7:31:54 dnf  
Howell Jeffrey Starwind 223 223 Bloo‐Hoo  RCNSD 275.9 7:35:46 dnf  
Hodgins Joseph Spindrift Spindrift 22 111 Precious Time  RCNSD 271.0 7:38:52 dnf  
Norwood  Adam  Ultimate  Antrim 27  46566 Rattle & Hum  BL RCSA  87.6 9:35:01 16:18:35 18:57:26 9:22:25 3 1 RCoJ, NFCC
Lee  Dan  Olson  30 43468 Mystere  DB RCSA  117.0 9:16:24 16:30:18 19:35:03 10:18:39 14 2  
Mitchell James  beneteau  25 36 Jack Flash  CQ RCSA  126.0 9:10:42 16:44:55 19:37:44 10:27:02 19 3  
Keeley, III  James  Hobie  33 165 Cause Sheep Can't Cook  DE RCSA  102.6 9:25:31 18:20:02 20:14:23 10:48:52 55 4 RIYC
Brew Kim Coast Cat Hobie 33 41 KAOS  AZ RCSA 90.6 9:33:07 18:44:24 dnf RCoJ 
Erdos  Benedek  Santana  2023R  155 Li'l Bot  DY RCSB  173.4 8:40:40 16:14:08 19:09:48 10:29:08 6 1 GAYC
Davis  Tom  Cal  9.2M DK  31232 Ghost  AM RCSB  175.2 8:39:32 16:28:05 19:32:29 10:52:57 12 2 RCoJ 
Derr  William  J/Boats  J/24  3740 Defiant  CP RCSB  154.8 8:52:27 16:29:52 19:37:43 10:45:16 18 3 FYC
Kight  Tom  Jensen Cal  Cal 2‐29  29123 Money Sea  CZ RCSB  186.0 8:32:42 16:46:15 19:47:14 11:14:32 28 4 RIYC
Lagasse  Skip  Jensen Cal  Cal 2‐29  29426 Moon Shadow  CX RCSB  186.0 8:32:42 16:44:55 19:56:05 11:23:23 43 5 RIYC
Burnham David  Jensen Cal  Cal 2‐29  13266 Morning Star  CJ RCSB  186.0 8:32:42 17:20:02 dnf RIYC
Spierre John  beneteau  Oceanis 281 ‐ Soros Cailin II  BM RCSB 198.0 8:25:06 18:27:57 dnf RCoJ, NFCC 
Scruggs Del Jensen Cal  Cal 2‐29  13239 Mary Jane  DV RCSB 186.0 8:32:42 18:32:32 dnf RIYC
Gray Bud Jensen Cal  Cal 2‐29  13220 Pentaquod  RCSB  186.0 8:32:42 dnf RIYC
Palmer  Randy  Hunter  H26  h26  Audacious ED RCSC  202.2 8:22:26 16:34:07 19:46:04 11:23:38 27 1 Rat Island, GAYC
Reasonover  Skip  Hunter  25.5 169 Azzurro  DH RCSC  215.4 8:14:04 16:45:25 19:56:38 11:42:34 44 2 RCoJ 
Mayer  Jack  Hunter  23.5 WB  4551 Second Sojourn  EF RCSC  212.6 8:15:51 16:46:43 20:03:11 11:47:20 49 3  
Gregory Jess Hunter 27 H27  Sea Lion  RCSC  231.6 8:03:49 dnf GAYC
Frazier William  S2 7.2 UNK  Wasabi  RCSC  225.0 8:08:00 dnf RCoJ 
Brown  Carlton  San Juan 21  Mark I  810 Just Us  DK RCSD  238.2 7:59:38 na 19:48:22 11:48:44 32 1 Lake Monroe Sailing Assoc 
Davis  Jim  Clark  San Jaun 21  2396 Final One II  DZ RCSD  238.2 7:59:38 16:39:32 19:52:29 11:52:51 40 2 Central Florida Yacht Club 
Zimmerman  Ervin  Catalina  Cat222  1787 Adventuring  BE RCSD  238.2 7:59:38 16:50:08 20:04:39 12:05:01 51 3 Clinton River Catalina Association 
Nye Mark Nimble 25 Arctic ‐ Baby Grande  RCSD  268.8 7:40:16 dnf  
Dolan Mike  Hunter 216 216   RCSD  237.0 8:00:24 dnf RIYC, SAYC
Winterberg Ronald Catalina  Cat222  11315 KISS  RCSD  235.4 8:01:25 dnf  



2012  Mug Race,  May 5 Keel Boats
Behind Avg Spd Extra

Last First Make Model Sail # Boat Name Mug # Division Rating Start MC Finish Finish Leader Elapsed nm / hr to Win Keels O/A Div Club
Norwood  Adam  Ultimate  Antrim 27  46566 Rattle & Hum  BL RCSA  87.6 9:35:01 16:18:35 18:57:26 0:00:00 9:22:25 4.054   ‐    1 3 1 RCoJ, NFCC
Erdos  Benedek  Santana  2023R  155 Li'l Bot  DY RCSB  173.4 8:40:40 16:14:08 19:09:48 0:12:22 10:29:08 3.624   0.073 2 6 1 GAYC
Davis  Tom  Cal  9.2M DK  31232 Ghost  AM RCSB  175.2 8:39:32 16:28:05 19:32:29 0:35:03 10:52:57 3.492   0.198 3 12 2 RCoJ 
Lee  Dan  Olson  30 43468 Mystere  DB RCSA  117.0 9:16:24 16:30:18 19:35:03 0:37:37 10:18:39 3.685   0.239 4 14 2  
Derr  William  J/Boats  J/24  3740 Defiant  CP RCSB  154.8 8:52:27 16:29:52 19:37:43 0:40:17 10:45:16 3.533   0.235 5 18 3 FYC
Mitchell James  beneteau  25 36 Jack Flash  CQ RCSA  126.0 9:10:42 16:44:55 19:37:44 0:40:18 10:27:02 3.636   0.250 6 19 3  
Palmer  Randy  Hunter  H26  h26  Audacious ED RCSC  202.2 8:22:26 16:34:07 19:46:04 0:48:38 11:23:38 3.335   0.255 7 27 1 RIYC, GAYC
Kight  Tom  Jensen Cal  Cal 2‐29  29123 Money Sea  CZ RCSB  186.0 8:32:42 16:46:15 19:47:14 0:49:48 11:14:32 3.380   0.269 8 28 4 RIYC
Brown  Carlton  San Juan 21  Mark I  810 Just Us  DK RCSD  238.2 7:59:38 na 19:48:22 0:50:56 11:48:44 3.217   0.249 9 32 1 Lake Monroe Sailing Assoc. 
Davis  Jim  Clark  San Jaun 21  2396 Final One II  DZ RCSD  238.2 7:59:38 16:39:32 19:52:29 0:55:03 11:52:51 3.198   0.268 10 40 2 Central Florida Yacht Club
Lagasse  Skip  Jensen Cal  Cal 2‐29  29426 Moon Shadow  CX RCSB  186.0 8:32:42 16:44:55 19:56:05 0:58:39 11:23:23 3.336   0.313 11 43 5 RIYC
Reasonover  Skip  Hunter  25.5 169 Azzurro  DH RCSC  215.4 8:14:04 16:45:25 19:56:38 0:59:12 11:42:34 3.245   0.299 12 44 2 RCoJ 
Antley  Harry  Mirage  5.5 Meter  426 LeeRoy  CA RCNSC  249.6 7:52:25 16:38:18 19:57:09 0:59:43 12:04:44 3.146   0.283 13 45 1 Tampa Sailing Squadron 
Forrest  Andy  Precision  P‐23  176 Show Me  AV RCNSC  257.5 7:47:25 16:44:24 20:02:48 1:05:22 12:15:23 3.100   0.302 14 47 2 Lake Monroe Sailing Assoc. 
North  John  Precision  P‐23  381 Andiamo  BT RCNSC  257.5 7:47:25 16:43:52 20:03:00 1:05:34 12:15:35 3.100   0.303 15 48 3 Lake Monroe Sailing Assoc. 
Mayer  Jack  Hunter  23.5 WB  4551 Second Sojourn  EF RCSC  212.6 8:15:51 16:46:43 20:03:11 1:05:45 11:47:20 3.223   0.330 16 49 3  
Sims  Ed  Hunter  Hunter 23 130 Point Blank  AJ RCNSC  258.7 7:46:39 16:53:54 20:04:16 1:06:50 12:17:37 3.091   0.308 17 50 4 Ocala Sailing Club
Zimmerman  Ervin  Catalina  Cat222  1787 Adventuring  BE RCSD  238.2 7:59:38 16:50:08 20:04:39 1:07:13 12:05:01 3.145   0.321 18 51 3 Clinton River Catalina Assoc.
Keeley, III  James  Hobie  33 165 Cause Sheep Can't Cook  DE RCSA  102.6 9:25:31 18:20:02 20:14:23 1:16:57 10:48:52 3.514   0.473 19 55 4 RIYC
Burnham David  Jensen Cal  Cal 2‐29  13266 Morning Star  CJ RCSB  186.0 8:32:42 17:20:02 dnf RIYC
Miles Henry McGregor 26 MH  Looks Fast Too  EN RCNSC  247.1 7:54:00 17:28:11 dnf  
Glidden James  North American 23 Na23  Second wind  CD RCNSD 275.9 7:35:45 17:41:32 dnf  
Freeman Len Clark  Sloop 2420 Gone With The Wind  DF RCNSC  249.6 7:52:25 18:20:59 dnf Palatka Yacht Club 
Spierre John  beneteau  Oceanis 281 ‐ Soros Cailin II  BM RCSB 198.0 8:25:06 18:27:57 dnf RCoJ, NFCC 
Lantaigne Keith Morgan M25 M25  Enigma  BU RCNSB 226.9 8:06:47 18:28:04 dnf Green Cove Springs 
Sullivan Michael Newport 28 Mk II 874 Winged Victory  AQ RCNSA 186.7 8:32:15 18:28:18 dnf RCoJ 
Scruggs Del Jensen Cal  Cal 2‐29  13239 Mary Jane  DV RCSB 186.0 8:32:42 18:32:32 dnf RIYC
Brew Kim Coast Cat Hobie 33 41 KAOS  AZ RCSA 90.6 9:33:07 18:44:24 dnf RCoJ 
Edwards David  Morgan 27 86 Dulcinea  RCNSA 171.8 8:41:42 dnf GAYC
Gray Bud Jensen Cal  Cal 2‐29  13220 Pentaquod  RCSB  186.0 8:32:42 dnf RIYC
Thompson Walter Hunter 26.5 269 Amy Lynn  RCNSA 197.5 8:25:25 dnf NFCC
Brockman Benedek  Catalina  27 ‐ Bone Voyage II  RCNSA 199.6 8:24:05 dnf  
Test Russell Catalina  27 6289 Catharsis  RCNSA 210.0 8:17:30 dnf RCoJ 
Morgan J P C&C 30 34217 Ludicrous  RCNSA 213.3 8:15:25 dnf FYC
Thomas Frank  Pearson Weekender 192 Island Girl  RCNSB 224.5 8:08:19 dnf RIYC
Frazier William  S2 7.2 UNK  Wasabi  RCSC  225.0 8:08:00 dnf RCoJ 
Hennig David  Hunter 25.5 ‐ Zephrus  RCNSB 226.3 8:07:11 dnf  
Wechman Brian Morgan M25 27 Marlly RCNSB 226.9 8:06:48 dnf  
Dean Vernon Whitby Boatworks A‐30 A‐5  Ariel  RCNSB 229.4 8:05:13 dnf NFCC
Gregory Jess Hunter 27 H27  Sea Lion  RCSC  231.6 8:03:49 dnf GAYC
Winterberg Ronald Catalina  Cat222  11315 KISS  RCSD  235.4 8:01:25 dnf  
Dolan Mike  Hunter 216 216    RCSD  237.0 8:00:24 dnf RIYC, SAYC
Davis  John  O'Day 272 ‐ Serenity  RCNSC  242.8 7:56:44 dnf OSYC 
Kellner Mark McGregor 26S M  Wind Ensemble  RCNSC  247.1 7:54:00 dnf RCoJ 
Tuller Richard Catalina  22 4799 Turtle Two  RCNSC  247.8 7:53:34 dnf  
Carmichael Jason O'Day 25 ‐ Camel Sloop  RCNSC  253.8 7:49:46 dnf  
Nye Mark Nimble 25 Arctic ‐ Baby Grande  RCSD  268.8 7:40:16 dnf  
Hodgins Joseph Spindrift Spindrift 22 111 Precious Time  RCNSD 271.0 7:38:52 dnf  
Howell Jeffrey Starwind 223 223 Bloo‐Hoo  RCNSD 275.9 7:35:46 dnf  
Carter Mike  McGregor 26X ‐ Vision  RCNSD 282.0 7:31:54 dnf  
Cornell Bruce McGregor Venture 23 825 Mud Luv RCNSD 304.8 7:30:00 dnf NFCC



2012  Mug Race,  May 5 Multihulls

Last First Make Model Sail # Boat Name Mug # Division Rating Start MC Finish Finish Elapsed MH O/A Div Club
Roberts  Eric  Aquarius Sail  RC 30  3030 Dream On  EB MHSA  3.1 10:28:32 16:35:14 18:04:27 7:35:55 1 1 1 South Florida 
Moss  Bret  Marstrom M20  USA 1  Marspeed DW MHSA  18.0 10:19:06 16:09:12 18:10:30 7:51:24 2 2 2 LYC 
Carlson  David  home  home 196 Catnip  EG MHSC  114.6 9:17:55 16:13:44 19:04:57 9:47:02 3 4 1 GAYC
Ingram  David  AHPC  F18  USA 242  Carbon Fiber is Overrated  BQ MHSA  44.4 10:02:22 16:25:02 19:07:01 9:04:39 4 5 3 IRYC 
Porter  Bob  Corsair  F‐24 MI  28402 Wet Monkey  BX MHCR  126.6 9:10:19 16:26:44 19:25:26 10:15:07 5 10 1 NFCC
Dunn  Dave  Hobie  Tiger  2204   EA MHSA  44.4 10:02:22 16:37:02 19:27:22 9:25:00 6 11 4 Halifax Sailing Assoc.
Tierney  Mike  RC 27  43 Calculated Risk  AR MHSA  6.0 10:26:42 18:04:12 19:35:06 9:08:24 7 15 5 RCoJ 
McDonald Matthew Falcon Marine F16  225 Falcon EP MHSB  48.0 10:00:06 18:17:49 19:37:21 9:37:15 8 17 1 IRYC 
Runnfeldt  Kyle  Hobie  H16 ‐   BN MHNSB  126.0 9:10:42 16:35:14 19:38:06 10:27:24 9 20 1 RCoJ 
Wallace  David  Performance Cats Nacra 6.0 NA  480 Starshippe  CE MHSA  30.6 10:11:07 18:17:50 19:39:38 9:28:31 10 21 6 St. Simons Surf Sailors 
Newlyn  Marc  Nacra  6.0 w/spin  405   CV MHSA  30.6 10:11:07 18:22:31 19:40:08 9:29:01 11 22 7  
Mayo Clive Marstrum A‐Cat 170 For Sail BR MHSA  41.5 10:04:13 18:17:43 19:42:19 9:38:06 12 24 8  
Woehrle  Jack  Hobie  Wave  100 Tiger Shark II  AC MHSB  200.5 8:23:31 16:30:48 19:42:52 11:19:21 13 25 2 Burnetts Lake Yacht Club
Rayburn  Richard Hobie  21 216 Fat Cat BF MHSB  55.9 9:55:05 18:20:23 19:47:19 9:52:14 14 30 3 Lake Monroe Sailing Assoc.
Cordes  Chris  Morrelli & Melviin  A Boat  USA 172  Gone With the Wind  BG MHNSA  57.0 9:54:24 18:06:09 19:48:43 9:54:19 15 34 1 RCoJ
Lynch  Zachary  AHCP  Viper F‐16  32883 Epic EH MHSB  48.0 10:00:06 18:18:03 19:48:47 9:48:41 16 35 4 St. Petersburg Yacht Club 
Fraser  Woody  Prindle  Prindle 16  ‐ 2nd Wind  BY MHNSB  125.7 9:10:53 16:48:42 19:48:52 10:37:59 17 36 2 Tampa Sailing Squadron 
Laibl Chip Boston Wayler  super cat 20 short rig 55 Sun King EJ MHSC  52.8 9:57:03 18:18:55 19:49:36 9:52:33 18 37 2 RIYC
McLean  Mack Performance Cats 2001 Inter 18  282   AE MHSB  57.6 9:54:01 18:29:30 19:55:50 10:01:49 19 42 5  
McCorkle  Frank  Nacra  18 square meter cat. 2  254   BW MHNSA  73.2 9:44:08 18:22:30 20:13:06 10:28:58 20 53 2  
Edens  Jim  nacra  6.0na  487 For Play BZ MHNSA  45.6 10:01:37 18:25:43 20:13:40 10:12:03 21 54 3  
Baker Mark Nacra  5.5 SL 462 Cat DC MHSB  48.2 9:59:58 16:25:20 dnf Halifax Sailing Assoc.
Shealy Mark Hobie  H16 68395 Shealy 1  AH MHNSB  126.0 9:10:42 16:37:25 dnf  
Maher Daniel Hobie  Getaway 16 ‐ SS Maher  DD MHNSC 169.8 8:42:57 17:07:51 dnf
McGee Cooper Hobie  Catamaran 14 Turbo 20387 Double Trouble  AS MHNSC 168.6 8:43:43 17:38:20 dnf RCoJ 
Caron Steve  Hobie  H16 104693 I eat my peas  CU MHNSB  126.0 9:10:42 18:17:09 dnf HYS 
Ladd Daniel Hobie  H16 4366 Shenanigans  AP MHNSB  126.0 9:10:42 18:17:59 dnf RCoJ 
Maedel Jim  Hobie  17 Sport 6400 Tallulah  CR MHNSB  117.0 9:16:24 18:21:45 dnf RCoJ 
DePalma Elmer Sea Wind SW24D (PNID) US 311  Tigger  DU MHNSC 160.2 8:49:02 18:23:59 dnf  
Drew John  SuperCat 20 470 Team Green CK MHSA  37.5 10:06:45 18:41:12 dnf  
Hoffman Karl Prindle  19 115 Death Cab  EC MHNSA  68.4 9:47:10 18:55:32  dnf RCoJ 
Tew Douglas Hobie  H18 10024 Whoa Donkey  MHSC  71.4 9:45:17 dnf  
Colegrove Eric Nacra  5.2 1689 Double Vision  MHNSB  102.6 9:25:31 dnf  
Gaudet Steve  Hobie  17 Sport 6200 Ice Cream Bayou  MHNSB  105.1 9:23:56 dnf RCoJ 
Purdy Kenneth Hobie  H16 75   MHNSB  126.0 9:10:42 dnf  
Price Keith Hobie  H16 60151 Banana Boat MHNSB  126.0 9:10:42 dnf  
Runnfeldt  Julie Hobie  H16 4931 Blue By‐yoo  MHNSB  126.0 9:10:42 dnf RCoJ 
Bobeck Barry Mystere 5.1 XL ‐ Cosette  MHNSB  132.7 9:06:27 dnf RCoJ 
Miller Howard Performance Cruising Gemini 3000 205 PAIR‐egrenation  MHCR  167.4 8:44:29 dnf  
Yaracs Richard Hobie  Mirage Adventure Island H    MHNSC 286.2 7:30:00 dnf  



2012  Mug Race,  May 5 Monohulls

Last First Make Model Sail # Rating Boat Name Mug # Division Start MC Finish Finish Elapsed Mono O/A Div Club
Ellis  David  Johannsen Boat Works  Raider Turbo  107 204.6 Raider  AA MOSB  8:20:55 16:11:11 19:15:35 10:54:40 1 7 1 Gulfport Yacht Club
Daniel  Patrick  Rondar  Viper 640  101 92.4 XLR8  AK MOSA  9:31:58 16:26:15 19:17:13 9:45:15 2 8 1 Lake Eustis Sailing Club 
Scoffin  Paul  Lindsay  Flying Dutchman  NZL 145  150.6 Gold88  AY MOSA  8:55:07 16:16:49 19:17:47 10:22:40 3 9 2 PYBC 
Loesel  Myles  Johnson Boat Works  E‐Scow  M 87  99.1 Stars & Stripes  BV MOSA  9:27:44 16:26:52 19:33:51 10:06:07 4 13 3 US Sailing Center of Martin County
Pettengill  Steve  Hunter Marine  22 101 225.0 So Anyway  DS MOSB  8:08:00 16:28:42 19:35:21 11:27:21 5 16 2 SAYC
MacKenzie  Duncan  Homemade  I 550  172 156.0 Wild Child  EL MOSA  8:51:42 16:32:34 19:40:25 10:48:43 6 23 4 IRYC 
Boudreaux  William  Douglas  Highlander  737 175.8 Miss Elaine and Us  EE MOSB  8:39:09 16:32:17 19:43:00 11:03:51 7 26 3 RCoJ 
Mondell  Robert  Melges  E‐Scow  DL1  105.6 Wave Whacker  DP MOSA  9:23:37 17:01:22 19:47:15 10:23:38 8 29 5 Halifax Sailing Assoc.
Eaton  Craig  Melges  MC Scow  2331 196.8   DX MONS  8:25:51 16:34:44 19:47:30 11:21:39 9 31 1 Lake Eustis Sailing Club 
Moring  David  Melges  MC Scow  2 32  196.8 MC2  DT MONS  8:25:51 16:35:29 19:48:32 11:22:41 10 33 2 LESC/OSC 
Geyer  Carl  Flying Scot  Flying Scot  2429 207.6 Sarla K  AW MOSB  8:19:01 16:32:32 19:50:04 11:31:03 11 38 4 RCoJ 
Keller  Paul  Raider  Raider  18 218.4   EQ MONS  8:12:10 16:36:38 19:50:06 11:37:56 12 39 3  
Stagg  Donald  Hunter Marine  216 108 216.0 Ice Blue  DJ MOSB  8:13:42 16:53:07 19:54:40 11:40:58 13 41 5 RIYC
Gilland Michael Precision  P‐23  549 246.0 Precision EK MOSB  7:54:42 16:47:27 19:57:54 12:03:12 14 46 6 Central Florida Yacht Club 
Hanley  Jessica  Flying Scot  Flying Scot  4765 218.4 Little Miss Magic II  DQ MONS  8:12:10 16:51:05 20:06:07 11:53:57 15 52 4  
Haddock Henry Precision  185 P185  211.2   AD MONS  8:16:44 17:14:12 dnf Central Florida Yacht Club 
Manis Steve  AMF Apollo 16 495 224.4   AN MONS 8:08:22 17:16:04 dnf  
Keene Warren Gordon Boat Flying Scot  2647 218.4   BC MONS 8:12:10 18:21:51 dnf RCoJ 


